0291
- Sandwich plate valve
- Porting pattern to DIN 24 340
   form A and ISO 4401
- For threaded connection and sub-plate
   mounting
- 4 pressure ranges
- 5 circuit options

03
Hydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulic 03Pressure valves ｜ Type ZDB/ Z2DB 6V..L4X
Ordering code
Technical data
Characteristic curves      ( Measured at ϑoil =40℃±5℃ , using HLP46)
The curves are measured
at zero back pressure.
1. VD(A to B)
2. VA
/L4XZ DB 6 *
Sandwich plate      = Z
Only applies to versions VC and VD:
With 2 pressure relief valve
cartridges                                          =2
Pressure relief valve                 = DB
Nominal size 6                                         =6
Further details in clear text
No code =                                      NBR seals
V               =                                      FKM seals
L4X =                                                  Series L40 to L49
(L40 to L49: unchanged installation
and connection dimensions)
1=                                                                               Rotary knob
2=                                Adjustable bolt with protective cap
Relief function from → to:
A → T                                                               =VA
P → T                                                               =VP
B → T                                                               =VB
A → T and B → T                                         =VC
A → B and B → A                                         =VD
5       =          Pressure adjustable up to 50bar
10     =        Pressure adjustable up to 100bar
20     =        Pressure adjustable up to 200bar
31.5 =        Pressure adjustable up to 315bar
Fluid Mineral oil suitable for NBR and FKM seal
Phosphate ester for FKM seal
Fluid temperature range  ℃  -30 to +80  (NBR seal )
 -20 to +80  (FKM seal )
Viscosity range mm2/s 10 to 800
Degree of contamination Maximum permissible degree of fluid contamination:
Class 9. NAS 1638  or 20/18/15 , ISO4406
Max.operating pressure bar to 315
Max.adjustable pressure bar 50;100;200;315
Max. flow-rate L/min 60
Weight Type ZDB6 kg Approx.1.2
Type Z2DB6 kg Approx.1.9
5 4 6 3 8 1 2 7
A1 T1P1 B1
Type ZDB6VA... Type ZDB6VB... Type ZDB6VP...
Type ZDB6VC... Type ZDB6VD...
P 2
1
A B T P A B T2
1
P A B T2
1
P A B T2
1
P A B T2
1
Se